Role Categories

Gender
Male
Female
Other

Prefer not to say

Age
16-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65+

Prefer not to say
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Partner / FE

40.4%

15.9%

24.5%

4.2%

5.3%

8.5%

11.7%

10.6%

Non FE / Support

53.2%

22.3%

30.9%

9.6%
10.6%
12.8%
11.7%

7.4%

1.1%

Prefer not to say

6.4%

0.0%
5.3%
0.0%

1.1%

1.1%
1.1%
1.1%

2.1%

1.1%



School

State run or state-funded
school (selective on
academic, faith or other

grounds)

State run or state-funded

school (non-selective)

Independent/Fee paying

school

Independent/ Fee-paying

school (bursary)

Attended school outside
the UK

Don't know/not sure

Prefer not to say

Parents attending
university by the time

you were 18

No, neither parents

attended university

Yes, one or both

attended university

Don't know/not sure

Prefer not to say

9.6%

26.6%

1.1%

2.1%

32.9%

7.4%

8.5%

39.4%

2.1%

2.1%

2.1%

39.4%

11.7%

2.1%

2.1%

3.2%

1.1%

3.2%

1.1%

1.1%

1.1%



Disability

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

Ethnic Group

Asian

Black

Mixed

White

Other

Any other white
background

Prefer not to say

Carer of child

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

3.2%

37.2%

39.3%

1.1%

10.6%

29.8%

5.3%

47.9% 5.3%
1.1%

1.1%

46.8% 5.3%

4.2%

1.1% 1.1%
14.9% 2.1%
38.3% 3.2%

1.1%



Carer of someone with

disability or age

No 37.2% 48.9% 4.3%

Yes, 1-19 hours per week 3.2% 2.1%

Yes, 20-49 hours per

week

Yes, 50 or more hours a 2.1% 1.1%
week

Prefer not to say 1.1%
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