true solicitors

Portland House,

New Bridge Street West, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 8AP

T 0191 232 1123

true.co.uk

Diversity Report 2025

	Partner / FE	Non FE / Support	Prefer not to say
Role Categories	40.4%	53.2%	6.49
Gender			
Male	15.9%	22.3%	0.09
Female	24.5%	30.9%	5.39
Other			0.09
Prefer not to say			1.19
Age			
16-24	4.2%	9.6%	1.19
25-34	5.3%	10.6%	1.19
35-44	8.5%	12.8%	1.19
45-54	11.7%	11.7%	2.19
55-64	10.6%	7.4%	
65+			
Prefer not to say		1.1%	1.19

School			
State run or state-funded school (selective on academic, faith or other grounds)	9.6%	8.5%	2.1%
State run or state-funded school (non-selective)	26.6%	39.4%	3.2%
Independent/Fee paying school	1.1%		
Independent/ Fee-paying school (bursary)	2.1%	2.1%	
Attended school outside the UK		2.1%	
Don't know/not sure			
Prefer not to say		2.1%	1.1%
Parents attending university by the time you were 18			
No, neither parents attended university	32.9%	39.4%	3.2%
Yes, one or both attended university	7.4%	11.7%	1.1%
Don't know/not sure		2.1%	1.1%
Prefer not to say			1.1%

Disability			
Yes	3.2%	5.3%	
No	37.2%	47.9%	5.3
Prefer not to say			1.1
Ethnic Group			
Asian		1.1%	
Black			
Mixed			
White	39.3%	46.8%	5.3
Other			
Any other white background	1.1%	4.2%	
Prefer not to say		1.1%	1.1
Carer of child			
Yes	10.6%	14.9%	2.1
No	29.8%	38.3%	3.2
Prefer not to say			1.1

Carer of someone with disability or age			
No	37.2%	48.9%	4.3%
Yes, 1-19 hours per week	3.2%	2.1%	
Yes, 20-49 hours per week			
Yes, 50 or more hours a week		2.1%	1.1%
Prefer not to say			1.1%

true solicitors is a trading style of True Solicitors LLP which is a limited liability partnership authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (597679) and registered at Companies House in England & Wales under number OC372714. The term "Partner" is used to refer to a Member of TRUE Solicitors LLP or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications. A list of the Members of TRUE Solicitors LLP and of the Non-Members who are designated as Partners is open to inspection at its registered office, Portland House, New Bridge Street, Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 8AP